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Josh Weinstock <jweinstk@umich.edu> Tue, May 18, 2021 at 4:27 PM
To: calaurie@uw.edu, jbroome@uw.edu, "Taylor, Kent" <ktaylor@lundquist.org>, "Guo, Xiuqing" <xguo@lundquist.org>,
Alexander Reiner <apreiner@uw.edu>, "Natarajan, Pradeep,M.D." <pnatarajan@mgh.harvard.edu>, Hyun Min Kang
<hmkang@umich.edu>, Albert Vernon Smith <albertvs@umich.edu>, Goncalo Abecasis <goncalo@umich.edu>, Tom
Blackwell <tblackw@umich.edu>, Jacob Kitzman <kitzmanj@umich.edu>, eric_whitsel@unc.edu, pid9006@med.cornell.edu,
jmanson@rics.bwh.harvard.edu, "Zhou, Ying" <yzhou3@fredhutch.org>, Charles Kooperberg <clk@fredhutch.org>,
calbert@bwh.harvard.edu, moore.b.shoemaker@vumc.org, Greg.Marcus@ucsf.edu, "Rotter, Jerome"
<jrotter@lundquist.org>, "McGarvey, Stephen" <stephen_mcgarvey@brown.edu>, john.blangero@utrgv.edu,
bcuster@vitalant.org, rader@upenn.edu, slubitz@partners.org, gustav.smith@med.lu.se, konkleb@uw.edu,
david.mcmanus@umassmed.edu, "Rich, Stephen S (ssr4n)" <ssr4n@virginia.edu>, ellinor@mgh.harvard.edu,
mandrade@mayo.edu, ACorrea@umc.edu, raffield@email.unc.edu, michael.cutler@imail.org, "Arnett, Donna K."
<donna.arnett@uky.edu>, heckbert@uw.edu, Robert Kaplan <Robert.Kaplan@einstein.yu.edu>, m.rienstra@umcg.nl,
jhe@tulane.edu, Sharon Kardia <skardia@umich.edu>, RASIKA Mathias <rmathias@jhmi.edu>, "Johnson, Andrew
(NIH/NHLBI) [E]" <johnsonad2@nhlbi.nih.gov>, uxchia@vestreviken.no, vasan@bu.edu,
ed.silverman@channing.harvard.edu, tesko@broadinstitute.org, Nicolette Allred <nallred@wakehealth.edu>, Bruce M Psaty
<psaty@uw.edu>, Josh Bis <joshbis@uw.edu>, sredline@bwh.harvard.edu, chungm@ccf.org, william.kraus@duke.edu,
Myriam.Fornage@uth.tmc.edu, ruth.loos@mssm.edu, kathleen.barnes@cuanschutz.edu, d.fatkin@victorchang.unsw.edu.au,
"Boerwinkle, Eric" <Eric.Boerwinkle@uth.tmc.edu>, bmitchel@som.umaryland.edu, msinner@med.lmu.de,
jkgopa@stanford.edu, balabhab@umich.edu
Cc: Sidd Jaiswal <sjaiswal@stanford.edu>, "Bick, Alexander G" <alexander.bick@vumc.org>

Dear TOPMed Colleagues, 

Sidd Jaiswal, Alex Bick, and I are delighted to share this manuscript on estimating the rate of clonal expansion in clonal
hematopoiesis of indeterminate potential (CHIP) carriers. We developed a method for estimating clonal expansion using
the TOPMed whole genomes and used the method to perform association analyses with germline variants.  

Google drive links: 

Text: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ri5a1E30M_Q_OPlJSib1wQV5lmyOnF9f/view?usp=sharing
Figures: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1dh06YvEGxxRI6RhZ6kuTov1QjJqUzumi?usp=sharing
Extended Figures: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1dh06YvEGxxRI6RhZ6kuTov1QjJqUzumi?usp=sharing
Supplement: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/18G21Nx0OjJsUbPl-waWR2YBkbSx7s3pL?usp=sharing
Study Specific Acknowledgements: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sJ_ULheUXuv_oA3qYvyK-_tdT3U-cDak/view?
usp=sharing 

As per TOPMed custom, we welcome contributing cohorts to nominate 3 authors from their cohort to be specifically
included in the authorship (in addition to acknowledging all TOPMed consortium contributors via the banner authorship).
By May 31, please add your nominated colleagues to this authorship spreadsheet : https://docs.google.com/
spreadsheets/d/1R6JeXI5Geds1-HXmUcDsMbUq4hESk4zwsTZSnyxhv8o/edit?usp=sharing 

We also request the initiation of any cohort level P&P procedure. We will follow up with any cohort that has indicated this
is required next week about this. 

Please send any comments or questions to me, Sidd (sjaiswal@stanford.edu), and Alex (alexander.bick@vumc.org).  

Sincerely, 
Josh, Sidd, and Alex
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